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Khazar University representatives at the 23rd China International Industry Fair - 

Day 4-5 

On September 22-23, 2023 - during the last days of the 23rd China International 

Industry Fair held in the People's Republic of China, the delegation of Khazar 

University met with the delegation of Minhan Hospital under Fudan University. At 

the meeting, members of both delegations made presentations and discussions 

were held on the establishment and development of mutual relations. 

At the end of the meeting, keepsakes were presented and the hospital was 

inspected. 

The closing ceremony of the fair was held on September 23, and Khazar University 

was awarded a certificate for its successful representation there. 

 

Xəzər Universitetinin nümayəndələri 23-cü Çin Beynəlxalq Sənaye Sərgisində - 4-

cü və 5-ci günlər 

2023-cü il sentyabrın 22-23-də Çin Xalq Respublikasında keçirilən 23-cü Çin 

Beynəlxalq Sənaye Sərgisinin sonuncu günlərində Xəzər Universitetinin nümayəndə 

heyəti Fudan Universiteti nəzdində Minhan Hospitalının nümayəndə heyəti ilə 

görüşmüşdür. Görüşdə hər iki nümayəndə heyətinin üzvləri təqdimatla çıxış etmiş, 

qarşılıqlı əlaqələrin qurulması və inkişafı ilə bağlı müzakirələr aparılmışdır. 

Görüşün sonunda xatirə hədiyyələri təqdim edilmiş və hospitala baxış keçirilmişdir. 

Sərginin bağlanış mərasimi sentyabrın 23-də keçirilmiş və Xəzər Universiteti sərgidə 

uğurlu təmsilinə görə sertifikatla təltif olunmuşdur. 
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